AHM85 Series
• Medical & IT Safety Approvals
• Energy Star Level V
• CEC 2008 & EISA 2007 Compliant
• IP22 Environmental Rating
• Compact Format 5.90”x 2.52”x 1.45”
• <0.5 W Standby Power
• 85 W - Convection Cooled Ratings

115.0 175 % I nom, Auto reset
8.5 12.0
A
AHM85PS12 & C2
6.8 9.6 AHM85PS15 & C2
4.9 7.6 AHM85PS19 & C2
4.2 6.0 AHM85PS24 & C2
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, trip & restart (hiccup mode)
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/˚C
Overtemperature Protection °C Connected to transformer. Auto reset.
Models and Ratings - Convection-cooled
Notes:
1. Models with suffix ‘C2’ have a Class II equipment protection classification. 2. For optional input connector retention clip, add suffix ‘-A’ to the model number
e.g. AHM85PS24C2-A.
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Max Output Current Peak(2) Model Number(1)
85 W 12.0 VDC 7.08 A AHM85PS12
85 W 15.0 VDC 5.67 A AHM85PS15
85 W 19.0 VDC 4.47 A AHM85PS19
85 W 24.0 VDC 3.54 A AHM85PS24
85 W 12.0 VDC 7.08 A AHM85PS12C2
85 W 15.0 VDC 5.67 A AHM85PS15C2
85 W 19.0 VDC 4.47 A AHM85PS19C2
85 W 24.0 VDC 3.54 A AHM85PS24C2
xppower.com
3
Start Up Delay From AC Turn On
Figure 1

8.0 11.4 AHM100PS15 & C2
6.3 9.0 AHM100PS19 & C2
5.0 7.1 AHM100PS24 & C2
2.5 3.6 AHM100PS48 & C2
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, trip & restart (hiccup mode)
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/˚C
Overtemperature Protection °C Connected to transformer. Auto reset.
Models and Ratings - Convection-cooled
Notes:
1. Models with suffix ‘C2’ have a Class II equipment protection classification.
2. Maximum peak duration 300 ms, average power must not exceed 90 W.
3. Peak models are not standard product. Contact sales for details and availability.
4. For optional input connector retention clip, add suffix ‘-A’ to the model number
e.g. AHM100PS24C2-A.
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Max Output Current Peak(2) Model Number(1)
100 W 12.0 VDC 8.33 A AHM100PS12
100 W 15.0 VDC 6.67 A AHM100PS15
100 W 19.0 VDC 5.26 A AHM100PS19
90 W 24.0 VDC 3.75 A 7 A AHM100PS24P(3)
100 W 24.0 VDC 4.16 A AHM100PS24
100 W 48.0 VDC 2.08 A AHM100PS48
100 W 12.0 VDC 8.33 A AHM100PS12C2
100 W 15.0 VDC 6.67 A AHM100PS15C2
100 W 19.0 VDC 5.26 A AHM100PS19C2
90 W 24.0 VDC 3.75 A 7 A AHM100PS24C2P(3)
100 W 24.0 VDC 4.16 A AHM100PS24C2
100 W 48.0 VDC 2.08 A AHM100PS48C2
xppower.com
3
Start Up Delay From AC Turn On
Figure 1

15.0 21.3
A
AHM150PS12 & C2
12.0 17.0 AHM150PS15 & C2
8.7 13.4 AHM150PS19 & C2
6.8 10.6 AHM150PS24 & C2
3.7 5.3 AHM150PS48 & C2
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, trip & restart (hiccup mode)
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/˚C
Overtemperature Protection °C Connected to transformer. Auto reset.
Models and Ratings - Convection-cooled
Notes:
1. For optional input connector retention clip, add suffix ‘-A’ to the model number e.g. AHM150PS24-A. Models with suffix ‘C2’ have a class II equipment protection
classification. For IEC320-C8 input connector with class II models, add suffix ‘-8’ to the model number, e.g. AHM150PS24C2-8.
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Max Output Current Model Number(1)
150 W 12.0 VDC 12.50 A AHM150PS12
150 W 15.0 VDC 10.00 A AHM150PS15
150 W 19.0 VDC 7.89 A AHM150PS19
150 W 24.0 VDC 6.25 A AHM150PS24
150 W 48.0 VDC 3.13 A AHM150PS48
150 W 12.0 VDC 12.50 A AHM150PS12C2
150 W 15.0 VDC 10.00 A AHM150PS15C2
150 W 19.0 VDC 7.89 A AHM150PS19C2
150 W 24.0 VDC 6.25 A AHM150PS24C2
150 W 48.0 VDC 3.13 A AHM150PS48C2
xppower.com
3
Start Up Delay From AC Turn On
Figure 1

16.5 23.4
A
AHM180PS12 & C2
14.4 20.4 AHM180PS15 & C2
10.4 16.1 AHM180PS19 & C2
8.3 12.8 AHM180PS24 & C2
4.5 6.4 AHM180PS48 & C2
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, trip & restart (hiccup mode)
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/˚C
Overtemperature Protection °C Connected to transformer. Auto reset.
Models and Ratings - Convection-cooled
Notes:
1. For optional input connector retention clip, add suffix ‘-A’ to the model number e.g. AHM180PS24-A. Models with suffix ‘C2’ have a class II equipment protection
classification. For IEC320-C8 input connector with class II models, add suffix ‘-8’ to the model number, e.g. AHM180PS24C2-8.
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Max Output Current Model Number(1)
165 W 12.0 VDC 13.75 A AHM180PS12
180 W 15.0 VDC 12.00 A AHM180PS15
180 W 19.0 VDC 9.47 A AHM180PS19
180 W 24.0 VDC 7.50 A AHM180PS24
180 W 48.0 VDC 3.75 A AHM180PS48
165 W 12.0 VDC 13.50 A AHM180PS12C2
180 W 15.0 VDC 12.00 A AHM180PS15C2
180 W 19.0 VDC 9.47 A AHM180PS19C2
180 W 24.0 VDC 7.50 A AHM180PS24C2
180 W 48.0 VDC 3.75 A AHM180PS48C2
xppower.com
3
Start Up Delay From AC Turn On
Figure 1

21.0 29.8
A
AHM250PS12
17.6 26.3 AHM250PS15
15.2 21.5 AHM250PS19
11.5 17.7 AHM250PS24
5.7 8.9 AHM250PS48
Short Circuit Protection Continuous, trip & restart (hiccup mode)
Temperature Coefficient 0.05 %/˚C
Overtemperature Protection °C Connected to transformer. Auto reset.
Models and Ratings - Convection-cooled
Notes:
1. For optional input connector retention clip, add suffix ‘-A’ to the model number e.g. AHM250PS24T-A.
2. For 6 pin DIN connector, remove ‘T’ from the end of the model number e.g. AHM250PS24 (DIN connector for medical applications only).
Output Power Output Voltage V1 Max Output Current Model Number
210 W 12.0 VDC 17.50 A AHM250PS12T
220 W 15.0 VDC 14.66 A AHM250PS15T
240 W 19.0 VDC 12.63 A AHM250PS19T
250 W 24.0 VDC 10.41 A AHM250PS24T
250 W 48.0 VDC 5.21 A AHM250PS48T
xppower.com
3
Start Up Delay From AC Turn On
Figure 2